

#20127 ACCESSORY COUNTER WEIGHT KIT CARTON CONTENTS

PART #	KEY #	QTY	DESCRIPTION
20125	1	1	PLASTIC SAND BOX COUNTER WEIGHT
20126	2	1	2 1/2" PLASTIC CAP
2187	3	2	BOLT, 5/16" X 1 1/2"
0729	4	2	LOCKNUT, 5/16"
9844	5	2	WASHER, 5/16" X 1" FENDER
9934	6	2	1 1/4" WOOD SCREW

INSTALLATION:

If your snow blower already has holes on top of the header that match the holes in the Weight Box, start installation at **Step 1B**.

If your snow blower has a clean out tool attached to the top of the header. Remove the attaching bracket by unfastening screws or drilling out pop rivets etc.

Step 1; See Figure 1 & 2:

A. Set the Weight Box on the header. Place it centered side-to-side and aligned on the flattest part of the header. Use the boltholes as a template to mark the hole locations. Remove the Weight Box and drill 5/16" holes.

B. Fill the Weight Box with dry sand and insert the plastic cap.

C. Place the Weight Box over the holes in the header. Place a 5/16" washer over each 5/16" x 1 1/2" bolt and insert them down through the holes. Add 5/16" locknuts and tighten.

Reattach the clean out tool to the top of the Weight Box with the two 1 1/4" Wood Screws.



Figure 1



Figure 2